
Melamchi Municipality 

Office of the Municipal Executive. 

Melamchi, Sindhupalchok 

3 No Province , Nepal 
 

Invitation for Bids  

Date of First Publication: 2074/2/18 

1. Melamchi Municipality has received Funds from the Government of Nepal (GoN) and AEPC towards the cost of Supply, Delivery and 

Installation of Solar Street Light and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract. Bidding is open 

to all eligible and qualified Bidders/Suppliers. 

2.  The Melamchi Municipality invites sealed bids from registered eligible and qualified Suppliers/Bidders under National Competitive 

Bidding (NCB) for the Supply, Delivery and Installation of Solar Street Light as per the required specifications mentioned. 

. 

Contract 
Identification 

No 

Name of Project Estimated 
Amount 
(Without 

VAT) 

Bid 
Security 
Amount  

Price of 
Bid 

Document 

Bid 
Purchase 
Last Date, 

Time  

Bid 
Submission 
Last Date, 

Time  

Bid 
Opening  

Date, Time  

AEPC/MMSI/

2073-74/010 
Supply,Delivery and 

Installation of Solar Street 
Light  at various location of 
Melamchi Municipality 
 

45,60,000 1,36,800.0 3,000 2074/3/16 
at 17:00 
hrs  

2074/3/18 at 
12:00 hrs  

2074/3/18 
at 14:00 hrs  

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the Melamchi Municipality, Melamchi 

Sindhupalchowk, Telephone: 0110401089,Email: dms.melamchimun@gmail.com, 

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the  Melamchi Municipality office, Melamchi, Sindhupalchowk by eligible 

Bidders on  the  submission  of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, PAN Registration & Tax 

Clearance Certificate of  2072/73 and upon  payment of a non-refundable fee of  as specified  above     

5. Sealed bids must be submitted to the Melamchi Municipality office by hand on or before as specified  above  Bids received after this deadline 

will be rejected.  

6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at as specified above at the Melamchi Municipality 

office. Bidder’s representative should come with authorization duly signed by the authority of firm at the time of bid opening. 

7. Bids must be valid for a period of  90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in 

pdf format.   

8. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in Deposit Account No: 

16803000000003000004 ( Ga-3) at Nepal Bank Limited, Melamchi, Sindhupalchok and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of 

cash along with the bid. 

9. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last 

date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

10. Bidders are advised to visit the site and assess the actual site conditions prior to submit the bid in their own cost. 

11. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever. 

12. If there are any changes or correction in notice or on bid document, the notice will be published in Melamchi Municipality notice 

board. 

13. Bid will open at Melamchi Municipality Office, Melamchi Sindhupalchok, Nepal. 

14. Those owners whose firm or company was blacklisted earlier with the provisions of Public Procurement Act, 2007 and if they have 

commenced New Business in the name of new firm or company are not allowed to participate in the Bid Proceedings.   

15. Other things not included in bidding documents will be as per PPA 2063 and PPR 2064.  

                                                  

         …………………… 

          Executive officer 
 



        
        
        
 

 

िमित २०७
सम्बन्धमा
अनुरोध छ
 
तपिशल: 

Estimate

             
 
  

gu
          
          
          

७४/२/१८ गते
ा  पर्कािशत   सु
छ| 

भ
d Amount (W

                 

d]n
u/ sf

          
          
          

िवषय: 

त ेकारोबार रा
सचुनामा केिह

भएको 
Without VAT

           

nDrL g
fo{kfln
   d]nDrL,
    3 g+ k|b]
    :yfkgf

बोलपतर् सूचन

ाि᳦य दिैनकमा
ह तुर्टी भएकोले

T)

gu/kf
lnsfs ]

 l;Gw'kfNrf]
b]z, g]kfn 
f M– @)&#

 

 
ना संसोधन सम्

 
      

ा सौयर् सडक ब
ल ेतपिशल बमो

Estimate

flnsf 
sf] sfo

fs 

म्बिन्ध सूचना

बिᱫ (AEPC/
मोिजम हुने गिर

हु
ed Amount (

  

f  
of{no 

 

/MMSI/२०७
िर सबैमा जानक

हुनु पनᱷ 
With VAT) 

            कायर्

 k

िमित: 

७३-७४/०१०)
कारीका लािग

यर्कारी अिधकृत

kmf]g g+=)!!–$)!)*

२०७४/२/१८

) 
ग 

त 

*( 

८ 

 


